PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

NOTICE

The Punjab Public Service Commission announces that the under

mentioned candidates have been recommended to the Provincial Government for

appointment to the posts of LECTURER BIOLOGY (MALE) (BS-17) IN THE

PUNJAB HIGHER EDUCATION DEPARTMENT.

MERIT/APP.

NO.

1/24800220

2/24801447

3/24801394

4/24803951

5/24801115

6/24802345

7/24800409

8/24800839

9/24803542

10/24802993

11/24800203

12/24801625

13/24803141

NAME OF THE CANDIDATE
WITH FATHER'S NAME

AGAINST OPEN MERIT

MUHAMMAD ZEESHAN YOUNAS
MUHAMMAD YOUNAS MALIK

USMAN RAMZAN
MUHAMMAD RAMZAN

MUBASHAR AHMAD
AZIZ AHMAD KHOKHAR

SAEED UR REHMAN
ATTA UR REHMAN

MUHAMMAD ZEESHAN TANVEER
TANVEER HUSSAIN

MUHAMMAD USMAN QASIM
QASIM ALI

NAVEED AHMAD
ABDUL GHAFAR

AFTAB AKRAM
MUHAMMAD AKRAM

WAQAS ASLAM
MUHAMMAD ASLAM

WAHEED HAIDER
MUHAMMAD ASHRAF

ALl SAJID
MANZOOR AHMAD

MAZAHIR ABBAS
SYED GHULAM MURTAZA

MUHAMMAD ABDUL HANNAN SODAGER
SODAGER ALI

DOMICILE

LAHORE

BAHAWALPUR

SHEIKHUPURA

M.B.DIN

JEHLUM

VEHARI

OKARA

FAISALABAD

OKARA

JHANG

BAHAWAL NAGAR

RAWALPINDI

LAHORE



19 posts of Lecturer Biology (Male) (BS-17)
in the Punjab Higher Education Department

MERIT/APP. NAME OF THE CANDIDATE DOMICILE
NO. WITH FATHER'S NAME

14/24803208 NIAZ HUSSAIN BHAKKAR
ALTAF HUSSAIN

15/24803751 USAMA FAROOQ VEHARI
MUHAMMAD FAROOQ

16/24803980 SAMI ULLAH PAKPATTAN
ANWAR ULLAH

17/24800198 MUHAMMAD WASEEM BAHAWAL NAGAR
AHMAD ALI

AGAINST MINORITIES QUOTA

58/24803386 SHAMEEL GUJRANWALA
PERVEZ MASIH

AGAINST SPECIAL PERSONS QUOTA

77/24801301 MUHAMMAD FAISAL GUJRANWALA
MUHAMMAD NAWAZ

(SYEDA MALIKA)
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