PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION



NOTICE

The Punjab Public Service Commission announces that the under mentioned candidates have been recommended to the Provincial Government for appointment to the posts of <u>LECTURER BIOLOGY (MALE) (BS-17) IN THE PUNJAB HIGHER EDUCATION DEPARTMENT.</u>

	NAME OF THE CANDIDATE WITH FATHER'S NAME	DOMICILE	
AGAINST OPEN MERIT			
1/24800220	MUHAMMAD ZEESHAN YOUNAS MUHAMMAD YOUNAS MALIK	LAHORE	
2/24801447	USMAN RAMZAN MUHAMMAD RAMZAN	BAHAWALPUR	
3/24801394	MUBASHAR AHMAD AZIZ AHMAD KHOKHAR	SHEIKHUPURA	
4/24803951	SAEED UR REHMAN ATTA UR REHMAN	M.B.DIN	
5/24801115	MUHAMMAD ZEESHAN TANVEER TANVEER HUSSAIN	JEHLUM	
6/24802345	MUHAMMAD USMAN QASIM QASIM ALI	VEHARI	
7/24800409	NAVEED AHMAD ABDUL GHAFAR	OKARA	
8/24800839	AFTAB AKRAM MUHAMMAD AKRAM	FAISALABAD	
9/24803542	WAQAS ASLAM MUHAMMAD ASLAM	OKARA	
10/24802993	WAHEED HAIDER MUHAMMAD ASHRAF	JHANG	
11/24800203	ALI SAJID MANZOOR AHMAD	BAHAWAL NAGAR	
12/24801625	MAZAHIR ABBAS SYED GHULAM MURTAZA	RAWALPINDI	
13/24803141	MUHAMMAD ABDUL HANNAN SODAGER SODAGER ALI	LAHORE	

19 posts of Lecturer Biology (Male) (BS-17) in the Punjab Higher Education Department

MERIT/APP. NO	NAME OF THE CANDIDATE WITH FATHER'S NAME	DOMICILE
14/24803208	NIAZ HUSSAIN ALTAF HUSSAIN	BHAKKAR
15/24803751	USAMA FAROOQ MUHAMMAD FAROOQ	VEHARI
16/24803980	SAMI ULLAH ANWAR ULLAH	PAKPATTAN
17/24800198	MUHAMMAD WASEEM AHMAD ALI	BAHAWAL NAGAR

AGAINST MINORITIES QUOTA

58/24803386 SHAMEEL GUJRANWALA

PERVEZ MASIH

AGAINST SPECIAL PERSONS QUOTA

77/24801301 MUHAMMAD FAISAL GUJRANWALA MUHAMMAD NAWAZ

(SYEDA MALIKA)
SECRETARY
PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

DATED: 02-11-2022 CASE NO. 08-RB-2022